

## Journalists Invited to Attend SAE International 2017 Government/Industry Meeting

SAE International invites journalists to attend the SAE 2017 Government/Industry Meeting which will be held at the Walter E. Washington Convention Center in Washington, D.C., USA on January 25-27, 2017.

(<u>PRWEB</u>) December 05, 2016 -- SAE International invites journalists to attend the <u>SAE 2017</u> Government/Industry Meeting which will be held at the Walter E. Washington Convention Center in Washington, D.C., USA on January 25-27, 2017.

The SAE 2017 Government Industry Meeting's technical program features 26 sessions on a range of topics including cyber security and privacy, electric drive infrastructure, light duty greenhouse gas standards, vehicle safety ratings, crashworthiness, biomechanics, advanced automatic collision notification, connect vehicles, liquid fuels, and much more.

Featured speakers will include:

- Nathaniel Beuse, Associate Administrator, Office of Crash Avoidance, National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
- Amy Myers Jaffe, Executive Director, Energy and Sustainability, University of California, Davis
- Christopher Grundler, Director, Office of Transportation and Air Quality, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
- Doug Sosnik, Former White House Advisor

Attendees will have the opportunity to technical authorities who are leading regulations, pending legislation, and the advanced testing and technology to address issues. This will provide a better understanding of new legislation and regulations on emissions control, safety and energy conservation issues which will help to ensure readiness to meet regulatory pressures and market demands.

Additionally, as part of registration for the Government/Industry Meeting, attendees receive complimentary access to the Washington Auto Show and the exclusive Thursday night preview.

To learn more about the SAE 2017 Government/Industry Meeting or to register, visit <a href="http://www.sae.org/gim">http://www.sae.org/gim</a>.

To request media credentials, email pr(at)sae(dot)org or call 1-724-772-8522.

SAE International is a global association committed to being the ultimate knowledge source for the engineering profession. By uniting over 127,000 engineers and technical experts, we drive knowledge and expertise across a broad spectrum of industries. We act on two priorities: encouraging a lifetime of learning for mobility engineering professionals and setting the standards for industry engineering. We strive for a better world through the work of our charitable arm, the SAE Foundation, which helps fund programs like A World in Motion® and the Collegiate Design Series<sup>TM</sup>.

www.sae.org



Contact Information Shawn Andreassi SAE International http://www.sae.org +1 (724) 772-8522

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.